

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601809

No. 4.6.....

Date 18/03/2020

ORDER

- 1. WHEREAS, a Special Report regarding arrest of accused Sh. Jagdish Raj Manchanda in Case FIR No 01 dated 11.03.2020 u/s 7, 1,3 (1) B and 13(2) of PC Act - 1998, PS - Vigilance, U.T., Chandigarh received from the Officer on Special Duty, Vigilance Cell, U.T., Chandigarh vide their letter No D-73/OSD/Vigilance dated 16.03.2020.
- 2. AND WHEREAS, the Officer on Special Duty, Vigilance Cell, U.T., Chandigarh has informed that Sh. Jagdish Raj Manchanda working as Jr. Asstt. in Chandigarh Housing Board, Sector 9, Chandigarh has been arrested in the subject cited case on 11.03.2020 and presently, Sh. Jagdish Raj Manchanda is in judicial custody till 27.03.2020.
- NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 4 (2) (a) Punjab Civil Services (Punishment & Appeal) Rules, 1970, read with Rule 11 & 12 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Officers & Servants) Service Regulation, 2003, hereby place Sh. Jagdish Raj Manchanda, Jr. Asstt., Chandigarh Housing Board, under suspension with effect from 11.03.2020.
- It is further ordered that during the period of suspension, the Headquarter of Sh. Jagdish Raj Manchanda, Jr. Asstt., Chandigarh Housing Board, shall be the office of Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board and he shall not leave the Headquarters without obtaining the prior permission of the Secretary, CHB.

Dated: 18th March, 2020

Yashpal Garġ, IAS Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

2.

5.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2020/

18/03/2020 Dated:

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board.

The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.

The Accounts Officer (R), Chandigarh Housing Board.

3. The Computer Incharge, CHB. 4.

Sh Jagdish Raj Manchanda, Jr. Asstt.

PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary for kind information of

officers.

Office order file. 7.

> Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.